HOSE COLORS
Yellow Red Blue Orange
Green Tan White
(coated)
STRIPE COLORS
Yellow Red Blue Black
Green
SUPPLY

                  Coupled weights
As per NFPA 1961 – The service test pressure is to be 10% greater than the “normal highest operating pressure” at which the hose is expected to be used.
HOW TO ORDER
TYPE HOSE ID BY HOSE
LENGTH COLOR STRIPE COLOR* COUPLING
SIZE THREAD TYPE COUPLING
MATERIAL OPTIONS
FC
17 = 1 ³⁄⁴"
20 = 2"
25 = 2 ¹⁄²"
30 = 3"
40 = 4"
50 = 5"
60 = 6”
X
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
O = Orange
G = Green
T = Tan
C = White (coated)
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
K = Black
G = Green
Blank = No Stripe
15 = 1 ¹⁄²"
20 = 2"
25 = 2 ¹⁄²"
30 = 3”
40 = 4"
50 = 5"
60 = 6”
N = NH
I = IPT
S = Storz
Aluminum
UL = UL Labeled
ULC = �UL Canada
Labeled
Part No. Example: FC17X50YR15N = FC Conquest Hose, 1 ³⁄⁴" ID by 50' Length, Yellow with Red Stripe, 1 ¹⁄²" NH/NST Aluminum Coupling